
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060159-2025 

Award

Spectrum Dynamic Medical Veriton-CT Service Contract

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-060159
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a338 (view related notices)
Published 26 September 2025, 1:42pm

Scope 

Reference

C387330

Description

Provision of servicing and planned maintenance, remote clinical application support, and
glassware coverage for the VERITON-CT in Royal Brompton Hospital

 

Contract 1. Spectrum Dynamic Medical VERITON-CT Service
Contract

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060159-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060159-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05a338


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Spectrum Dynamic Medical

Contract value

£744,000 excluding VAT

£892,800 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

26 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 7 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

9 October 2025 to 8 October 2031

6 years



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50420000 - Repair and maintenance services of medical and surgical equipment

Contract locations

UKI4 - Inner London - East

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Spectrum Dynamic Medical

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJVZ-3423-VNWJ

30 Old Bailey

London

EC4M 7AU



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: info@spectrum-dynamics.com

Website: https://spectrum-dynamics.com/

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

N/A

Contract 1. Spectrum Dynamic Medical VERITON-CT Service Contract

Contracting authority 

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDZC-6438-DGPX

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

mailto:info@spectrum-dynamics.com
https://spectrum-dynamics.com


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Contact name: Busayo Omoyajowo

Email: b.omoyajowo@nhs.net

Website: https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:b.omoyajowo@nhs.net
https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Spectrum Dynamic Medical VERITON-CT Service Contract
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Spectrum Dynamic Medical

	Contracting authority
	Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust


		2026-02-23T13:11:16+0000
	TCPDF




